

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET  
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
O.O.C.J.

**WRIT PETITION NO.1107 OF 2014**

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
--	---------------------------

Mr.Rajiv Narulla i/b Jhangiani Narulla & Asso. for Petitioners

Ms.Vandana Mahadik for Respondent – Corporation

**CORAM: SMT. VASANTI A. NAIK & SHRI C.V. BHADANG, JJ.**

**DATED: 24.2.2015**

Ms.Mahadik, the learned Counsel for the Corporation, states that the application of the petitioner is being processed and the matter may be adjourned by a period of 3 weeks.

Hence, stand over to 17.3.2015, for further consideration.

**(C.V. BHADANG, J.)**

**(VASANTI A. NAIK, J.)**