

pmw

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO.1107 OF 2014**

Office Notes, Office
memorandum of Coram,
appearances, Court's
orders or directions &
Registrar's orders.

Court's or
Judge's orders.

Ms. Deepika Sekar i/by Jhangiani, Narula & Associates, for the
Petitioners.

Mr. Vinod Mahadik, for the Respondents - BMC.

**CORAM : A.S. OKA &
A.P. BHANGALE, JJ.**

DATE : 31st MARCH, 2015

P.C.

. Heard the learned counsel appearing for
the Petitioners and the learned counsel
appearing for the Respondents. If the proposal
submitted by the Petitioners for grant of no
objection certificate is pending, appropriate
decision shall be taken on the said proposal
within a period of six weeks from today. The
decision shall be communicated to the
Petitioners or their Architect.

2. Place the Petition on 25th June, 2015. In the meanwhile, the Respondents shall file a reply.

(A.P. BHANGALE, J)

(A.S. OKA, J)